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Hotes for Type-B Dwelling Units:

Code Reference:
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The primary ertrance to an accesable unit shallbe on an aceessible routs fom public and
common areas. The pomany entrance shall not be to 3 badroom,
Thethrashold of primary antrance door zhall ot axcaad X"

Ooonua = intended or user passage shall be 31 4" dear apening. i the depth afthe door is
gregterthan 24 the clear opening =hall be 36"

Thethreshold of anw extenor diding patio, porch or baloenyd cor shall be permitted to e inch
high masimum provided it iz beualad with 3 2lope not ewceading 12,

Al threshald afusar doorsinside 3 residence, shall comply with Secton 303,

Lighting eontrals, electrical recep@acles, envmnmental contra ks and user controls for s curit or
intercom systems shall complywith dear floor space and reach anges of Sedion 2092 and
093,

Eurdry equipment sHall be provided with dear foorspace fora parallel approach certerad on
each applianos:.
A least one bathroom in each dwelling unit shall comply with this code s=ction and 1CCAANST
1171 sec. 1007, All gomes=sbk fiduresto be located in 3 single toil=tbathing roem.

Inthe accessible bathroomthe requined 20inch b w4 inch clear space adjacent and paralle|tothe
tub zhall estend 5 inches bawd nd the control end Ifthe contrals ane 9 inches to 12 inches fomithe
apron ofthetub.
hene the certedine ofthe controls is located betw een 8 inches and 18 inches from the apron of
the bathtub thee 307w 437 clesr 1oor space shall @xctend beyondthe controls, to Boiliste 3 parslial
approach.

Fora ransfertepe showerths nequired 300nch by 48 inch claar toor zpace adjacert 10 the sholer
unit zhall extend ¥ inches beywond the cortrols when the condrols are 9 inches to 18 indhes fomthe
face afthe shawer ta faditat= a parallzl approach .

LFvarories shall hawe 3 300inch By 43 inch de3r 40 or spacs for 3 parallal approach cantered on the
fiature. The font of the lawatory shall be 34 inches maximum abowe the floor measured tothe
higher ofthe fiture im orthe counter surface.
Type Bdwelling unit bathroomz, lavatones shall comply with ICCANS 1171 sec 1003.01.22 1
providing either a 70" » 42" parallel appreach eertered on the lavaory centerdine ora 70" « 43"
front approachto 3 wall-hung Iuaterymih 3n optonal remowsble cabinet

Ooors =hall not awing into clear floor space foranyfisure unless there is 3 dear space of 30" x
43" aur afthe ars of the doorinsdds the raom.
The accessible bathroem shall hawe the centedine ofthe water closst 3 minimum of 18 inches on
one Ade and 15 inches on the otherwher: i is nextto alavatoryorbathtub, Whene the water
closetin faxtts 3 wall o ona side, the Igteral distans:s form the walltothe certadine afthe faturs
zhall be 12 inches and 15 inches minimum from a lawatory or bathdub when eith eris located on the
other side.
The accessible bzthrasm =hzll camply with Optian & bathroom or Option B Bathroomin the
ICCHEMEN117.7 Sections, 100201202 o 10021120 22 8100211223 2,

Rein®reeameant shall be provded for fmare inssllaton of grab bars and shoer 2ests 3t oster
clossts, bathtubs and shower comparments in adaptsble bathroomes of Twpe B dwelling units
intendedts be uzed as aresidence. The reinbrcement shall complw with 6045 60T d4ar G100
Cleararce betweer 3l appasing base cabinet 2, courtertops, appliances, ar wallz with in kitshen
wark area shall be 40linches minimom.

In kitzhens with eounters, appliances or countertaps on three contiguous sides =hall hawe a
clearance of G0 inches minimumte any bass cabinets, countertops, apphanczs orwalls inktchen
wad ar=a.
The kitcher sink shall hawe 3 parallal approach with dear flaor space certered an the sink.

The dizhmasher dear floprspace shallbe 3 ferward or parallel appro ach with the dear feor spacs
posiioned beyvond the swing of the dishwasherdoor,
Farmangesz and cooktapsthe daar foor zpace shallbe postioned fara parsllel appraach.

For Owensthe clear loor space =hall be postioned for a parallel or forward approach.
For Fefigerators or Freszers the dear fioor space shall be postiened fora parallel or forward

approach.
For Trash Compactorsthe ckar floor space shall ke posticoned forparal 2l or ®rward approach,

ICCBANSI AT

Sec, 10022

ICCRaMST AT A

Jao, 100354

ICCHAMET AT 1

Sec. 1003521
ICCANEI 117
Sec. 1003532
ICCANSI 1171
Sec 10034322

ICCANS] 1171
Eoc, 10020

ICCANSI 1171
Sec. 10010

Comm 62.1101053(3)

Comm B2 101050

Camm B2, 1101(5X)1.

Comnm 62,1101 (5)d1.

Comm 6.1 10165323

Comm 62110165 (e}

ICCANSE] 1171
Ses 10021101

ICC/ANE 1171

e 10211302

ICCANS 1171

ICCANSI 117
Sec, 100311.3

ICCANS 1171
Bex 1003121

ICCANSI T
Sec, 10021202

ICCANS 1171

Bec 100312211 &

Sec 100% 1212
ICCANSI 17
Sec, 10021222
ICCANS 1171
Sec. 10051223
ICCHANE 1171

Dec, 10031224

ICCAANE 1171
Sec. 10031225
ICCANSI T
Sec. 10051226
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JOB NO.

© MAIN LEVEL FLOOR PLAN

GENERAL DOOR & FRAME

NOTES:

WEATHERSTRIPPING

1/2” IN HEIGHT

— ALL EXTERIOR DOORS SHALL BE PROVIDED W/

— ALL DOOR THRESHOLDS SHALL NOT EXCEED

— ALL DOORS SHALL MEET A.D.A. REQUIREMENTS
— PROVIDE LEVER TYPE HANDLES ON ALL DOORS

— HARDWARE SCHEDULE TO BE PROVIDED BY
HARDWARE SUPPLIER FOR A/E REVIEW

FLOOR PLAN NOTES:

TO FACE-OF-STUD

ROOM ELEVATIONS.

BY GENERAL CONTRACTOR.

SEALED COMBUSTION.

RATED CONSTRUCTION.

— PROVIDE WOOD BLOCKING FOR ANY
FURNISHINGS BY OWNER (VERIFY LOCATIONS)

— KITCHEN LAYOUT AND CABINET W/ COUNTERS

— ALL INT. DIM. ARE FROM FACE-OF-STUD

— ALL INTERIOR WALLS TO BE 2x4 OR 2x6
@ 16” 0.C. (SEE FLOOR PLAN FOR SIZE)
W/ 1/2” OR 5/8” GYPSUM BD. BOTH SIDES
EXTEND TO BOTTOM CHORD OF TRUSSES

— PROVIDE WOOD BLOCKING FOR ALL GRAB
BARS @ 3’0" A.F.F AS SHOWN ON TOILET

— H.V.A.C. UNITS SHALL BE DIRECT VENTED,

— WATER HEATER SHALL BE DIRECT VENTED,
SEALED COMBUSTION OR ELECTRIC.

— ALL STAIRS TO BE (1) HOUR FIRE

608-857-3115

Fax:

g,

Inc.
Commercial Remodeling

008-857-6312
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Office:

Insurance Restoration

Sun Prairie, WI 53590

JENNINGS & WOLDT Remodel

Residential Remodeling

526 Commercial Avenue
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GARAGES = 4

HIS LEVEL):

1235 sf
AW/

55 sf

1
FGRESS WINDOW (RESCUE OPENING
WIDTH 20" CLEAR, MIN AREA 5.7sf

SAFETY & BUILDINGS APPROVED
SMOKE DETECTOR

o ©

10 sf
) MIN HEIGHT 24", MIN

FOUR UNIT DWELLING

SHEET




